SB179 L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB23-179 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 12 through 17.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- Page 3, line 7, strike "are already" and substitute "have been".
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 8 through 14 and substitute "insurance for more than
- 5 10 years;".
- 6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 7 Page 3, strike lines 18 through 23.
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 4, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "dental plans.".
- Page 6, line 19, strike "SPENDS" and "INCURS".
- Page 6, line 24, strike "EXPENDED" and substitute "INCURRED".
- Page 6, line 26, strike "EXPENDED" and substitute "INCURRED".
- Page 8, line 3, after "PLAN" insert "COST-SHARING AND".
- Page 8, line 19, after "(d)" insert "(I)" and strike "WITHIN ONE HUNDRED
- 15 TWENTY DAYS" and substitute "By January 1 of the Year".
- Page 8, line 27, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".
- Page 9, line 1, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".
- Page 9, line 5, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "DIVISION.".
- 19 Page 9, line 6, strike "AND" and substitute:
- 20 "(II) The division".
- Page 11, line 23, strike "PUBLISH" and substitute "SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE
- 22 APPROPRIATIONS AND AT THE REQUEST OF THE COMMISSIONER OF
- 23 INSURANCE, PUBLISH".

** *** ** ***